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CHAPTER 519

No. 741, A.]	 [Published July 25, 1949.

CHAPTER 519.

AN ACT to create 20.41 (3) (e) of the statutes, relating to a state-wide farm safety
program and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:
20.41 (3) (e) of the statutes is created to read:
20.41 (3) (e) Farm safety program. Annually, beginning July 1, 1949, $10,000

for the development of a comprehensive state-wide program on farm safety in co-
operation with farm organizations, co-operative associations, 4-H clubs, departments
of vocational agriculture, federal agricultural agencies, the agricultural press, news-
papers, and other agencies, groups and individuals interested in the promotion of farm
safety and the reduction of farm accidents.

Approved July 19, 1949.
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